Official
Sun Race
Group 1

12 Laps/20 Min ouvm.i.zv REGI

Ovr Class Car

OVR Ohio Valley Sprints
Great Lakes Division Double Regional

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

September 3-4, 2022
Sanction # 22-R-57317
Group 1 Classes: SM,BSpec

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
17T 1 21 SM Trevor Eggemeyer - Troy,IL - STL
2T 2 93 SM Ryan Loveland - Rochester His,MI - DET
3T 3 73 SM Bob MacDonald - Hinckley,OH - NEO
4 T 1 04 BSpec Christopher Jackson - Indianapolis,IN - OVR
5T 4 33 SM Michael Allen - Sebring,FL - OVR
6 5 85SM Michael Belopotosky - Uniontown,OH - MVR
7 6 8 SM Eric Gedeon - Milan,MI - DET
8 7 151 SM Mark Watkins - Kenton,OH - OVR
9 8 3 SM Thomas Podmore - Hudson,OH - NEO
10 9 78 SM Dan Zoretic - Pickerington,OH - OVR
DNS 57 SM Brian Vondran - Youngstown,OH - MVR
DNS 27 BSpec Don Hager - Lebanon,PA - SUS
T - Trophy Time of day start:
Number of Starters/Finishers:
Overall Time of Race:
% Sports Car Club of America Length of Race:

GREATLA"ES

Sports Car Club of America

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. #
676911
679331

137865_1
438000
511703
498189
525966
471192
533087
543663
262862
399824

12:35 PM
9/9
20:15.899
20.3 miles
60.169 mph
0:11.560
2:08.715
63.153 mph

Make Model

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mini Cooper
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mini Copper

Best

Laps Time Margin

2:08.715
2:08.788
2:11.036
2:16.336
2:13.350
2:09.652
2:19.678
2:15.584
2:27.954
2:28.576

® 00 © W © © © © © ©

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders
#21 laps 1-9

0:11.560
0:20.022
1:12.371
1:36.128
1:37.963
2:07.040
2:07.769

1 laps
0:28.555
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Sponsor
CRP/ TE Racing

Impact Communications, Kry
Kryderacing / Federated Aut:
The Mid Ohio School

Kryderacing / Thanks SCCA
Grass Paddock Motorsports

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:

1:35 PM

Signed: /gw 7%



Official
Sun Race
Group 2

12 Laps/20 Min ouvm.i.zv REGI

Ovr Class Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
17T 1 73 FP Kevin Ruck - Marysville,OH - OVR
2T 1 74 STU Eric Fiest - Bristolville,OH - MVR
3T 2 76 STU Charley Baruth - Jugs Corners,OH - OVR
4 T 1 81EP Fred Albright - Tipp City,OH - WOR
5 2 71 FP John Gaydos - Aurora,0OH - NEO
6T 2 86 EP Thomas Christen - Oxford,MI - DET
7T 1 11 GTL Bill Blust - Bailey,CO - CDR
8 3 28 EP Brent Walton - New Philadelphia,OH - MVR
DNS 80 HP Kendall Jones - Armada,MI - DET
DNS 18 STU Keith Wise - Newark,OH - OVR
T - Trophy Time of day start:
Number of Starters/Finishers:
Overall Time of Race:
% Sports Car Club of America Length of Race:

GREATLA"ES

Sports Car Club of America

OVR Ohio Valley Sprints
Great Lakes Division Double Regional

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

September 3-4, 2022
Sanction # 22-R-57317
Group 2 Classes: EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,STU,SPU,LC Best

Laps Time Margin

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
273275 Acura Integra
386274 Honda Crx si
501482 Mazda MX-5

76830 Mazda RX7
673159 Honda Civic
620351 BMW 325is
269887 MG Midget
324631 Datsun 280z
220916 Austin Healey Spridget
231960_1 Mazda RX-7

1:33 PM
717
18:12.889
22.6 miles
74.379 mph
0:24.580
1:45.278
77.213 mph

10 1:45.278
10 1:47.763
1:56.698
2:00.208
2:00.440
2:01.285
2:00.041
1:56.145

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders
#73 laps 1-10

0:24.580

1 laps
0:09.441
0:16.382
0:17.865
0:25.660

5 laps
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Sponsor
Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MC

E.M.O.N. Motorsports

Albany Autoworks and Hawk
Design Fuel Graphics, HIPPI
JTM Performance and R&R

Hoosier

walton's auto

Spridgetech / GLOC / Data L
Auto Innovations

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:

2:35PM

Signed: /gw 7%



Official
Sun Race
Group 3

12 Laps/20 Min ouvm.i.zv REGI

Ovr Class Car
Pos
17 1 37
2T 2 29
3T 1 9
4T 3 22
5T 4 33
6 5 70
7 6 52
8 7 151
9 8 7
10T 1 05
1M T 2 02
12T 3 51
13 9 34
14 T 2 80
15 T 4 81
16 5 26
17 T 3 43
18 4 36
19 T 1 68
DNS 14
DNS 31
DNS 8

Pos No Class

ITA
ITA
T4

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITC
ITC
ITC
ITA
T4

ITC
ITC
T4

T4

Im7
ITA
ITC
ITC

OVR Ohio Valley Sprints
Great Lakes Division Double Regional

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

September 3-4, 2022
Sanction # 22-R-57317

Group 3 Classes: ITAIT7,ITB,ITC,T3,T4,ITS

Driver/Hometown/Region

Sean Grogan - Walled Lake,MI - DET
Nicholas Boyeas - Brooklyn,OH - NEO
Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - MVR
Ken Hibbitt - Dublin,OH - OVR

Jason Kandalec - Mentor,OH - OVR
Douglas Leaman - Newark,OH - OVR
Keith Workman - Newark,OH - OVR
Trenton Watkins - Kenton,OH - OVR
Tom Metcalf - Gambier,OH - OVR

Jason Jacko - North Olmsted,OH - NEO
Brandon Stuckey - Bloomville,OH - NWO
Matthew Jacko - North Olmsted,OH - NEO
Karl Schwartz - Delaware,OH - OVR
Rick Kozak - Brunswick,OH - NEO

Scott Irwin - Fairborn,OH - WOR

Mykle Schwemley - Bloomville,OH - NWO
Drake Kress - Clinton Twp,MI - DET
William Reilly - Saint Joseph,MI - SBR
Joe Hall - Mount Vernon,OH - OVR
Matthew Saylor - Waterford,MI - DET
Stephen Jacko - Front Royal,VA - NEO
James Royal - Warren,OH - MVR

Mem. # Make Model
349380 Dodge Neon ACR

650931 Honda Civic Hatchback E

240557 Ford Mustang
419069 Honda CRX SI
638057 Honda Civic
631630 Plymouth Laser
501200 Mazda Miata
478306 Mazda Miata
532331 Mazda RX-7
348427 Volkswagen Jetta
632416 Honda CRX
513649 Honda CRX
513021 Saturn SC1
336109 Pontiac Solstice
351485 Honda Civic
675017 Honda Civic
624573 Mini Cooper S
621074 Scion FR-S
628121 Mazda RX-7
431259 Dodge Neon
651895 Honda CRX
350085 Renault Encore

Car #36 penalized 1 position in class per Chief Steward - failure to report to Tech

T - Trophy

% Sports Car Club of America

GREATLA"ES

Sports Car Club of America

Time of day start:

Number of Starters/Finishers:
Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

2:02 PM
18718
18:37.273
22.6 miles
72.756 mph
0:27.490
1:48.987
74.585 mph

Best

Laps Time Margin
10 1:48.987
10 1:51.698 0:27.490
10 1:50.942 0:31.262
10 1:50.200 0:31.718
10 1:51.011  0:32.079
10 1:51.793 0:39.364
10 1:54.163 1:04.531
10 1:53.697 1:09.537
10 1:54.782 1:10.930
10 1:54.973 1:13.796
10 1:55.029 1:14.283
10 1:56.212 1:24.723
10 1:56.545 1:29.450
10 1:57.422 1:38.233
10 1:58.482 1:55.107
10 2:00.296 1:55.740
9 2:05.845 1 laps
10 1:58.954 0 laps
9 2:04.751 1 laps

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders
#37 laps 1-10
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Sponsor

McElroy's Automotive, Onod
Maniates Motorsports | The
Kryderacing, Goodyear
Hibbitt Motorsports

Hawk Performance

Leaman Racing

MW Motorsports

Metcalf Motorsports
Sean Kelly Services LLC

Olmsted Auto Care
Tupperware motorsports

Redemption Tour

OEMtoyotahyundaiparts.comn

Billy Bob's Rod Shop & Hors
Jim Royal's Racecar Rescue
Carl's Renaults & Parts

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:

3:20 PM

Signed: /gw 7%



Official
Sun Race
Group 4

12 Laps/20 Min ouvm.i.zv REGI

Ovr Class Car

Pos  Pos No Class
17T 1 98 SRF3
2T 2 133 SRF3
3T 3 7 SRF3
4 T 4 95 SRF3
5T 5 04 SRF3
6 6 63 SRF3
7 7 62 SRF3
8 8 39 SRF3
9 9 159 SRF3
10 10 38 SRF3
11 11 94 SRF3
12 12 3 SRF3
13 13 28 SRF3
14 14 14 SRF3
15 15 02 SRF3
16 16 17 SRF3
17 T 1 50 SRF

DNF 76 SRF3

T - Trophy

GREATLA"ES

Sports Car Club of America

OVR Ohio Valley Sprints
Great Lakes Division Double Regional

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles - Lexington,OH
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

September 3-4, 2022
Sanction # 22-R-57317
Group 4 Classes: SRF,SRF3

Driver/Hometown/Region

James Libecco - Solon,OH - NEO

David Anzalone - Glen Head,NY - NYR
Zach Arnold - Tiffin,OH - NWO

Bart Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR

Greg Miller - Lancaster,OH - OVR

Derek Napiantek - Shelby Twp,MI - DET
Thomas Kirchman - Framingham,MA - NER
Larry Winkelman - Farmington Hills,MI - DE1
Scott Reimer - Beaverton,MI - DET

Duane Leinninger - Brighton,MI - DET

Larry Morris - Bellefontaine,OH - OVR
Edward Arbitter Jr - Troy,MI - DET

Scott Schweitzer - Lake Orion,MI - DET
George Lucas - Richfield,OH - NEO
Benjamin Brinn - Lafayette,IN - IND

Paul Brinkman - Cincinnati,OH - CIN

Bill Hornack - Westlake,OH - NEO

Glenn Gehrke - Davisburg,MI - DET

Time of day start:
Number of Starters/Finishers:
Overall Time of Race:

" Sports Car Club of America Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
292895 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
435522 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
303980 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
541010 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
527293 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
236545 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
367846 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
530760 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
336157 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
278900 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
271977 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
528237 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

336019_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

291657 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
67285 Spec Racer Ford

330743 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

2:31 PM
171716
19:54.626
27.1 miles
81.654 mph
0:02.680
1:37.554
83.326 mph
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Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor
12 1:37.554
12 1:38.075 0:02.680 ResultsGYMLI
12 1:39.407 0:23.345  Alliance Autosport
12 1:40.456 0:39.845
12 1:40.186 0:40.087  Subway
12 1:40.251 0:40.506  D.N.A. Custom homes
12 1:41.389 0:49.490
12 1:41.786 0:50.962  Donate to Fisherhouse.org
12 1:42.396 0:57.692
12 1:42.314 0:57.810
12 1:42.193 0:58.364
12 1:42.005 0:58.900
12 1:40.097 0:59.471 KMS Autosport
12 1:40.264 0:59.848
12 1:42.755 1:25.554  Spyke's KTM/Husqvarna/Alli
11 1:45.294 1 laps
11 1:52.726 0:59.443  Alliance Motorsports/FOP Lc
# 3 1:44.408 9 laps

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Lap Leaders

#133 laps 1-3

#98 laps 4-13

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 3:35 PM

Signed: /gw 7%



